

## **In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present:-Md. Ruknuddin, ACJM ,Kurseong.  
( J.O Code no. WB-00978)

Ref: Misc Case no. 03 of 2025 ( CIS No. 04 of 2025)  
CNR No.WBDJ050000282025  
State Vs. B. N. Martin

Order No.02  
Dt: 21/03/2025

Present : Mr. Saroj Sinha, Ld. APP for State.

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

No S/R received.

Issue fresh summons upon surety.

To **29.04.2025** for S/R and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.  
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.